



Date: July 22, 2024  
To: All Vendors  
Subject: Addendum #3

**REFERENCE: P057-24 VEGETATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES**

This Addendum forms part of the contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies original proposal document.

**Question 1:** On the Cost of VM per feeder/mile, Labor and Equipment, the feeder list in the Scope of Work reflects specific locations, and miles, and depending on the locations, it could mean an adjustment in rates every year. Would the awarded contractor have the opportunity to review the work to be performed and submit the rates for those circuits/feeders, at year two, and so forth?

**Answer 1:** No, the awarded contractor needs to submit the best offer price for each year.

**Question 2:** Brownsville PUB is requesting Hourly Rate / Post Storm Hourly Rate. Those would be two separate rate schedules. Do we need to provide rates for both Post Storm and Storm?

**Answer 2:** No, Brownsville PUB is only asking for the post storm rate.

The signature of the company agent, for the acknowledgement of this addendum, shall be required. **Complete information below and return via e-mail to: [hlopez@brownsville-pub.com](mailto:hlopez@brownsville-pub.com) and to [dsolitaire@brownsville-pub.com](mailto:dsolitaire@brownsville-pub.com).**

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum.

**Company:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Agent Name:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Agent Signature:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

**City:** \_\_\_\_\_ **State:** \_\_\_\_\_ **Zip:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Phone Number:** \_\_\_\_\_ **E-mail address:** \_\_\_\_\_

If you have any further questions about the Proposal, call 956-983-6375.

*Hugo E. Lopez*

BY: Hugo E. Lopez  
Purchasing